Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT





REGION:

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

PROVINCE:

CEBU

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF NAGA

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024 QUARTER:

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	11271656	Supply of Labor, Materials and Tools	3,666,154.93	Reclamation Phase 2,	First Grandeur Builders	GAVINO T. UMALI	3,664,645.10	October 14, 2024	90 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Alfrescoe Kiosk		Brgy. East Poblacion,		Teves, Brgy, Vito, Minglanilla,		BID BULLETIN NO.	
	9(02)	with Pergola at Reclamation Phase 2,		City of Naga, Cebo		Cebu		2024-INFRA-9(02).3	
		Brgy, East Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu							
2	11294639	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	1,115,240.03	Brgy. Central Poblacion,	B.T. CONSTRUCTION	BENJAMIN O. TAN	1.114.945.13	October 16, 2024	110 CD
-	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Repair of CTU Building at Brgy. Central	1,113,240.03	City of Naga, Cebu	AND GENERAL	4th St. Sun Valley Subdivision	1,114,943,13	October 16, 2024	11000
	10(01)	Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu		City of Naga, Cena	SERVICES	V. Rama Ave., Calamba,			
	10(01)	Foundation, City of Wago, Cesa			SERVICES	Cebu City			
3	11395908	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipments	2,641,749.68	Brgy. North Poblacion,	First Grandeur Builders	GAVINO T, UMALI	2,640,072.24	November 12, 2024	105 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Evacuation Center		City of Naga, Cebu		Teves, Brgy. Vito, Minglanilla,			
	10(03)	(Phase 1) at Brgy. North Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu				Cebu			
4	11396084	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	2,566,801.23	Brgy. West Poblacion,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	2,566,250.95	November 12, 2024	90 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Improvement of Drainage System at		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion,			
	10(05)	Brgy. West Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu				City of Naga, Cebu			
5	11396101	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	1,255,148.69	Brgy. South Poblacion,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	1,254,557.40	November 12, 2024	60 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Barangay Road Concreting		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion.		110000000000000000000000000000000000000	-
	10(06)	with Drainage System at Brgy. South Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu				City of Naga, Cebu			
6	11396178	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	549,628.91	Brgy. South Poblacion,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	549,059.30	November 12, 2024	35 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Brgy. Hall Shed		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion,			
	10(07)	and Improvement of Fence at Brgy. South Poblacion,				City of Naga, Cebu			
		City of Naga, Cebu							

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT





REGION:

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

PROVINCE:

CEBU

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF NAGA

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

QUARTER:

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Amount	Sidding Date	Contract Duration
	_							V	-
7	11409475	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	3,158,750.33	Sitio Aidtech III, Tina-an,	First Grandeur Builders	GAVINO T. UMALI	3,155,761.04	November 18, 2024	90 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Barangay Road Concreting at		City of Naga, Cebu		Teves, Brgy. Vito, Minglanilla,			
	11(01)	Sitio Aldtech III, Tina-an, City of Naga, Cebu				Cebu			
8	11433068	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	22,958,996.81	Reclamation Phase 3,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	22,958,426.55	November 25, 2024	180 CC
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Retaining Wall - Phase 3 at		Barangay North Poblacion,	Construction Company	South Poblacion,		(
	11(03)	Reclamation Phase 3, Barangay North Poblacion,		City of Naga, Cebu		City of Naga, Cebu			
		City of Naga, Cebu			h ¹ = -				
9	11433111	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	4,199,753.12	Purok Riverside 2	First Grandeur Builders	GAVINO T, UMALI	4,195,980.70	November 25, 2024	60 CE
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Slope Protection (Gabions) at		Barangay Balirong,		Teves, Brgy. Vito, Mingianilia,			
	11(04)	Purok Riverside 2, Barangay Balirong,		City of Naga, Cebu		Cebu			
		City of Naga, Cebu							
10	11463859	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	739,230.19	Brgy. Uling, City of Naga, Cebu	B.T. CONSTRUCTION	BENJAMIN O. TAN	738,261.58	December 2, 2024	60 CE
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Rehabilitation of Grade 8 and Grade 10			AND GENERAL	4th St. Sun Valley Subdivision	111.113	DIFERINING TOWNS, TO SE	- (11322
	11(05)	School Buildings at Uling National High School,			SERVICES	V. Rama Ave., Calamba,			/ =
		Brgy. Uling, City of Naga, Cebu				Cebu City			
11	11463894	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	685,488.89	West Poblacion,	B.T. CONSTRUCTION	BENJAMIN O. TAN	683,869.29	December 2, 2024	65 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA	for the Repair of Tech-Voc Building of Naga National		City of Naga, Cebu	AND GENERAL	4th St. Sun Valley Subdivision			
F	11(06)	High School at West Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu			SERVICES	V. Rama Ave., Calamba,			
		(Republication)				Cebu City			

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW). Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

QUARTER:

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT



Service

DILG-CITY OF NAGA
RECES VED
DATE: 3 10 15
SIGN:

REGION:

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

PROVINCE:

CEBU

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF NAGA

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
12	11463921	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	397,720.89	Brgy, South Pob.,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	397,263.42	December 2, 2024	45 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Drainage System		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion,			
	11(07)	with Steel Gratings at South Pob. Elementary School,		***************************************		City of Naga, Cebu			
		Brgy, South Pob., City of Naga, Cebu)			
13	11502603	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	524,011.32	East Poblacion,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	523,588.29	December 9, 2024	30 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Canopy at Naga People's Market,		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion,			
	11(08)	East Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu (Republication)				City of Naga, Cebu			
14	11502644	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	7,134,728.17	Along N. Bacalso	PRD PRIME CONCEPT	PAUL RAYMOND DY	7,130,000.00	December 9, 2024	240 CD
	18 No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of 11-Units Bus Stop		National Highway,	& DESIGN INC.	1888 Go Sotto Compound,	.725004000100	and a state of a state of	- A.11.51A
	11(09)	Shelter Along N. Bacalso National Highway,		City of Naga, Cebu		M.J. Cuenco Ave., Cebu City			
		City of Naga, Cebu							
15	11516043	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	9,272,747.90	Brgy, Colon, City of Naga, Cebu	J810 CONSTRUCTION	PROCESO D. CUTANDA JR.	9,271,303.13	December 11, 2024	90 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Barge Ramp			AND DEVELOPMENT	Bravo St., Kimba Cansojong,			
	11(10)	(Phase 3 – 45 Im Steel Sheet Pile Seawall) at			CORP.	Talisay City, Cebu			
		Brgy. Colon, City of Naga, Cebu							
16	11516064	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	13,553,237.67	Brgy. North Poblacion,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	13,552,650.51	December 11, 2024	150 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Evacuation Center		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion,			
	11(11)	Phase 2 at Brgy. North Poblacion, City of Naga, Cebu				City of Naga, Cebu			
17	11516081	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	13,335,055.44	Brgy. Lanas, City of Naga, Cebu	First Grandeur Builders	GAVINO T. UMALI	13,330,000.00	December 11, 2024	150 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Construction of Multi-purpose				Teves, Brgy. Vito, Minglanilla,			
	11(12)	Covered Court/Evacuation Center at				Cebu			
		Brgy, Lanas, City of Naga, Cebu							

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT





REGION:

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

PROVINCE:

CEBU

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF NAGA

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

QUARTER:

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid * Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
								-	
18	11516110	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	973,768.32	Purok Chicos, Brgy. Inoburan,	A.T. Macrohon	ALBERT T. MACROHON	973,274.67	December 11, 2024	60 CD
(1110)	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Proposed Improvement of Multi-Purpose		City of Naga, Cebu	Construction Company	South Poblacion,			
	11(13)	Building at Purok Chicos, Brgy. Inoburan,		William Control		City of Naga, Cebu			
		City of Naga, Cebu							
19	11575466	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment	745,611.83	Brigy, Ulling,	First Grandeur Builders	GAVINO T. UMALI	744,000.00	December 27, 2024	60 CD
	IB No. 2024-INFRA-	for the Repair of Pre-Fabricated Ramos Type		City of Naga, Cebu		Teves, Brgy. Vito, Minglanilla,	1.1.10.0011111	300011130112172021	- Trouble
	12(01)	School Building (One Storey with 3 Classrooms) at				Cebu			
		Uling National High School at Brgy. Uling,							
		City of Naga, Cebu							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.